
 
High School Service Learning Coordinators 2017-2018 

Ruth  Arenas  Geo. Wash. Carver Ctr.  410-887-2775 rarenas@bcps.org 

Shawn  Krause  Catonsville Alternative  410-887-0934 skrause2@bcps.org 

Carolyn  Childs  Catonsville Ed. Ctr. (RICA) 410-386-7900 caroly.childs@maryland.gov 

Kaye  Leonard  Catonsville High   410-887-0809 kleonard@bcps.org 

Ashleigh Hickman Chesapeake High  410-887-0100 ahickman@bcps.org 

Marjorie Lotz  Crossroads Center  410-887-2275 mlotz2@bcsp.org 

Angela  Sofinowski Dulaney High   410-887-7644 asofinowski@bcps.org 

Pamela  Cline  Dundalk/Sollers Point High 410-887-7030 pcline@bcps.org 

Kathleen Lavery  Eastern Tech High  410-887-0192 klavery@bcps.org 

Darlene  Gilberto  Franklin High   410-887-1121 dgilberto@bcps.org 

Cathy   Schwartz Hereford High   410-887-1907 cschwartz@bcps.org 

Alison  Holland  Kenwood High   410-887-0153 aholland@bcps.org 

Julie  Cabaniss Lansdowne High   410-887-1415 jcabaniss@bcps.org 

Joann  Bryant-Mitchell Loch Raven High   410-887-3525 jbryantmitchell@bcps.org 

LaTiese  Jones  Milford Mill Academy  410-887-0662 ljones17@bcps.org 

Zach  Clark  New Town High   410-887-1614 zclark@bcps.org 

Anthony Mooring Overlea High   410-887-5243 amooring@bcps.org 

Brandon Needel  Owings Mills High  410-887-1700 bneedel@bcps.org 

Emily  Wolf  Parkville High   410-887-5259 ewolf2@bcps.org 

Ginger  Patron  Patapsco High   410-887-7060 vpatron@bcps.org 

Carlyle  Armstrong Perry Hall High   410-887-5108 carmstrong@bcps.org 

Jennifer  Filosa  Pikesville High   410-887-1217 jfilosa@bcps.org 

Kristina  Boxley  Randallstown High  410-887-0750 kboxley@bcps.org 

Anna  Langis  Sparrows Point High  410-887-7519 alangis@bcps.org 

Kate  Santavenere Towson High   410-887-3608 ksantavenere@bcps.org 

Lisa  Christhilf Western Tech High  410-887-0840 lchristhilf@bcps.org 

Susie  McNeill  Woodlawn High   410-887-1311 smcneill@bcps.org 
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